YouGov / The Sunday Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 1680 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 28th - 29th November 2019

You

What the world thinks

Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib Lib . Rest of | Midlands /
Total | Con | Lab Con | Lab Remain | Leave | Male |Female| 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1680 | 528 | 429 | 170 | 554 | 519 | 94 647 692 813 867 185 | 707 | 400 | 388 | 958 | 722 202 561 363 410 144
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
25-26 28-29
Nov  Nov
HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION
Westminster Voting Intention - prompting for parties and
candidates standing in respondent's constituency
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would
not vote, don't know, or refused]
Con 43 43 [ 100 O 0 86 8 15 18 74 45 41 21 29 52 63 39 48 32 52 48 37 26
Lab 32 34 0 100 O 4 73 16 50 13 31 38 57 45 25 17 36 31 46 25 37 42 21
Lib Dem 13 13 0 0 100| 5 10 67 22 3 14 12 12 14 14 11 15 10 16 18 8 10 11
Brexit Party 4 2 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 5 3 2 0 2 3 3 1 4 3 0 1 7 0
SNP 4 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 6 1 4 3 5 5 3 1 4 3 0 0 0 0 41
Plaid Cymru 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Green 2 3 0 0 0 0 4 2 3 2 2 3 4 3 2 2 3 3 2 3 3 3 1
Other 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 1 2 0 1 0
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
25-26 28-29
Nov Nov

There will be a UK general election on 12 December 2019.
The candidates that will stand in your constituency are not
yet known for certain. You may face a choice between the
following parties and candidates. Given these parties and
candidates, how do you intend to vote in the upcoming

election?
Conservative 33 31 |100 O 0| 75 6 12 15 58 36 27 15 20 40 51 31 32 24 37 37 27 19
Labour 25 26 0 100 O 3 61 12 42 10 25 26 41 31 20 14 29 21 36 18 29 31 16
Liberal Democrat 10 10 0 0 100| 5 9 53 19 3 11 9 10 10 11 9 13 7 14 13 6 8 10
Brexit Party 3 2 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 4 2 1 0 2 2 3 1 3 2 0 1 5 0
Scottish National Party (SNP) 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 1 3 2 3 3 3 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 31
Plaid Cymru 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Green 2 2 0 0 0 0 3 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1
Independent 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Speaker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
Will notvote 8 9 0 0 0 3 3 3 3 7 9 9 9 12 6 6 5 14 6 10 9 9 6
Don't know 13 13 0 0 0 8 11 18 11 12 7 19 12 15 14 10 12 16 12 15 11 13 15
Refused 2 3 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 3 3 3 6 4 2 2 3 3 4 3 2 4 2
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely
certain to vote), how likely would you be to vote in a
general election tomorrow?
0 - Certain NOT tovote 7 8 0 1 2 1 1 2 2 5 9 8 10 12 4 4 4 13 6 9 8 8 8
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 3 1 2 1 1
2 1 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 2 2 1 1 3 2 1 3 1 2 3 1 0
3 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 0 2 2 0 0
4 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 3 0
5 5 4 1 3 3 2 3 2 2 4 3 5 6 4 5 3 4 4 5 4 2 6 4
6 2 3 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 2 3 3 6 4 1 1 2 3 4 2 4 2 1
7 3 3 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 6 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 2 4 5
8 6 5 6 4 6 6 4 3 6 6 6 5 7 4 6 5 5 6 8 4 6 4 7
9 9 7 9 7 9 9 6 7 7 7 7 7 6 6 7 9 8 5 8 8 6 5 8
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 63 64 | 79 80 70| 77 78 79 76 69 65 64 53 61 69 72 69 58 61 65 65 64 66
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Weighted Sample

Thinking about how you will vote at the election, are you...
[Excluding those who did not know who they would vote for or
said they would not vote; n=1353]
Voting for the party that is my first choice
Voting for a party that is not my first choice for tactical reasons
Not sure

In the previous question you said you were voting for a
party that was not your first choice for tactical reasons.
Which of the following best reflects your reasons for
doing so?
[Asked only to those who said they would vote for tactical
reasons; n=289]
| am voting for a party that isn't my first choice in order to stop
the Conservatives
| am voting for a party that isn't my first choice in order to stop
Labour
| am voting for a party that isn't my first choice in order to stop
Brexit
| am voting for a party that isn't my first choice in order to
deliver Brexit
| am voting for a party that isn't my first choice in order to
support or oppose a particular local candidate
I am voting for a party that isn't my first choice for some other
reason
Not sure

Has the way Boris Johnson has conducted himself in the
campaign so far improved or damaged your opinion of
him?
Improved my opinion of him
Damaged my opinion of him
No difference - | had a positive opinion of him and still do
No difference - | had a negative opinion of him and still do
Don't know

Has the way Jeremy Corbyn has conducted himself in the
campaign so far improved or damaged your opinion of
him?
Improved my opinion of him
Damaged my opinion of him
No difference - | had a positive opinion of him and still do
No difference - | had a negative opinion of him and still do
Don't know

You

What the world thinks

Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | “® | con | Lab | “® | Remain | Leave | Male |Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 5064 | 65+ | ABC1| C2DE | London | ReStOF| Midlands Ty | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
1680 | 528 | 429 | 170 | 554 | 519 | 94 | 647 | 692 | 813 | 867 | 185 | 707 | 400 | 388 | 958 | 722 | 202 | 561 | 363 | 410 | 144
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
72 |83 74 se|8 72 72| 73 74 | 71 73 |68 73 e 7|73 7| 73 72 74 73 67
20 |14 21 35|16 21 27| 22 17 | 22 18|19 17 25 21|20 20| 18 20 19 21 24
8 |3 5 104 8 2 5 8 7 8 |12 10 6 3| 7 o 9 8 7 6 9
33| 0 63 32| 3 55 32| 48 4 28 40 | 60 51 22 11|37 26| 35 40 35 26 24
1638 1 8|25 8 19| s 20 | 16 17 |22 8 21 19| 13 21| 12 11 17 279
193 20 47|15 20 41| 30 6 23 14 | 9 9 24 30| 23 13| 24 20 16 24 8
19| o 3|4 7 s 3 46 | 24 13 | 0 19 19 26| 14 27| 14 23 22 13 20
3|1 4 2|3 3 4 4 2 2 3 o 3 2 5|3 2 7 2 1 2 6
9 |5 122 7[13 8 o 7 12 7 12|18 9 11 8| 9 10 8 4 7 8 31
1o o o|l1 o o 0 1 0 1 2 o 1 ol 1 1 0 0 2 0 2
10|26 1 2|22 2 13| s 19 | 1 9 4 7 12 17| 10 11 8 11 11 11 9
125 24 157 18 11| 16 8 14 11 |19 122 13 9|1 1| 13 1 13 12 13
23 |54 3 7|4 7 3 9 41 | 26 20 | 9 17 27 35| 21 25| 20 25 28 20 13
421 |8 67 71|16 65 72| 64 17 | 39 43 | 48 47 37 33|46 35| 47 38 37 4 50
B3|l7 5 5|10 7 2 6 14 9 17 |20 17 10 7 |10 17| 122 14 12 13 16
121 35 14| 3 21 17| 20 3 14 11 |17 15 12 5 | 13 11| 19 9 13 13 10
14 |23 6 15|17 10 14| 10 17 | 18 10|21 12 14 14|18 12 9 15 14 15 14
2|2 3 8|2 2 7| 17 6 11 13|18 14 7 9|13 w0 17 9 13 14 12
40 | 73 14 54|75 28 s2| 42 66 | 47 50 | 19 39 60 69| 46 52| 45 52 48 46 48
B3 1 112 93 14 10| 11 8 0 16|25 20 6 3|12 15| 10 15 12 13 16
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The BBC is currently broadcasting televised interviews
with the main party leaders by Andrew Neil. So far Jeremy
Corbyn and Nicola Sturgeon have been interviewed, with
Jo Swinson and Nigel Farage due to be interviewed next
week. The BBC are currently negotiating with Boris
Johnson for a similar interview. Do you think it does or
does not matter whether Mr Johnson agrees to be
interviewed by the BBC during the election campaign?
Does matter 54 35 80 76|39 74 65 72 38 52 55 58 59 50 46 60 46 66 50 55 53 52
Does not matter 31 53 12 19| 49 15 23 20 a7 38 24 14 23 39 43 29 33 22 34 29 32 28
Don't know 16 12 8 5 11 11 12 9 15 10 21 28 17 11 11 11 21 12 16 16 15 20
Thinking about the promises that Jeremy Corbyn and the
Labour party have made during the election campaign...
Do you think the promises they have made ARE
realistically deliverable?
Are realistically deliverable 19 1 58 15 3 41 16 30 7 20 19 34 23 16 9 21 17 26 14 21 22 17
Are not realistically deliverable 63 94 24 72|91 38 68 54 81 67 59 40 54 70 83 64 62 53 69 64 59 62
Don't know 18 4 18 13 7 21 16 16 11 13 22 26 22 15 8 15 21 21 17 15 19 20
And in practice, if Labour win the election, do you think
they WILL or WILL NOT deliver on the promises they've
made?
Will deliver on their promises 20 2 62 13 2 46 12 32 8 20 19 33 24 16 10 21 18 28 15 21 24 13
Will not deliver on their promises 62 93 19 75189 35 69 51 81 66 58 37 55 68 80 62 62 50 67 65 56 64
Don't know 18 5 19 12 9 19 19 17 11 14 23 30 21 17 10 17 21 22 18 14 19 23
Thinking about the promises that Boris Johnson and the
Conservative party have made during the election
campaign...
Do you think the promises they have made ARE
realistically deliverable?
Are realistically deliverable 32 68 16 17 | 57 17 21 21 49 38 26 33 27 34 40 31 33 28 31 40 32 25
Are not realistically deliverable 46 17 67 70| 25 63 65 63 30 46 47 34 51 48 43 49 43 51 45 41 a7 55
Don't know 22 15 17 13| 18 20 14 17 21 16 27 33 23 19 17 20 24 21 25 19 21 20
And in practice, if the Conservatives win the election, do
you think they WILL or WILL NOT deliver on the promises
they've made?
Will deliver on their promises 22 55 4 5 45 8 11 11 39 25 19 17 17 24 31 21 22 19 23 24 21 14
Will not deliver on their promises 56 20 8 81|29 79 72 75 34 56 56 58 62 52 47 59 51 58 52 56 55 64
Don't know 23 25 10 14| 25 13 17 13 27 19 26 25 22 24 22 20 27 23 24 20 24 22

4 © 2019 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved WwWWw.yougov.co.uk



You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1680 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 28th - 29th November 2019
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How likely or unlikely do you think it is that Labour will
form a government after the election?
Almost certain 3 1 8 1 1 5 0 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 4 4 2 3 4 1
Very likely 4 1 12 4 1 8 3 5 3 4 5 8 5 3 2 4 4 7 2 7 4 2
Fairly likely 13 4 28 9 6 23 10 20 7 11 14 21 16 10 6 15 10 12 11 13 13 17
TOTAL LIKELY 20 6 48 14 8 36 13 28 12 18 22 32 24 15 10 21 18 23 15 23 21 20
Fairly unlikely 29 30 28 45| 31 28 47 36 25 32 26 30 27 32 28 33 23 32 31 29 25 29
Very unlikely 19 35 5 18 31 10 18 14 28 22 16 10 14 22 29 18 19 12 21 20 17 19
Almost impossible 11 20 3 6 18 5 10 5 19 14 8 1 7 13 19 10 12 9 12 10 12 6
TOTAL UNLIKELY 59 85 36 69| 80 43 75 55 72 68 50 41 48 67 76 61 54 53 64 59 54 54
Don't know 22 9 16 18| 13 20 12 17 18 15 29 27 28 17 14 17 28 24 22 18 23 26
If the Conservatives were to secure a large majority (a
majority of more than 100 seats) at the election, do you
think it would be good or bad for the country?
Very good 19 52 2 4 45 4 4 7 37 23 16 13 12 22 32 17 21 16 22 21 18 11
Fairly good 20 41 2 9 36 7 12 12 31 21 19 7 16 24 28 20 19 15 21 23 18 16
TOTAL GOOD 39 93 4 131 81 11 16 19 68 44 35 20 28 46 60 37 40 31 43 44 36 27
Fairly bad 13 3 14 23 7 16 21 15 7 11 15 19 14 12 9 14 12 11 14 12 13 14
Very bad 32 0 77 52 4 62 49 56 10 34 31 41 38 30 21 36 27 44 24 31 35 43
TOTAL BAD 45 3 91 75|11 78 70 71 17 45 46 60 52 42 30 50 39 55 38 43 48 57
Don't know 16 4 6 12 8 11 13 9 14 12 20 20 21 12 10 12 21 14 18 13 16 16
Which of these parties, if any, do you think best
understands how to run the British economy?
Conservatives 33 84 3 11| 74 8 13 18 58 40 27 13 25 40 50 33 33 31 38 37 29 19
Labour 17 1 54 9 1 38 11 24 7 17 16 28 21 12 8 18 15 23 12 20 19 11
Liberal Democrats 7 1 5 37 2 6 25 12 2 8 6 13 7 7 3 8 5 9 7 6 6 10
None of them 30 12 28 36| 18 36 46 36 25 26 34 21 29 32 34 30 30 24 30 25 32 47
Don't know 13 3 10 7 5 12 4 10 9 9 17 24 18 10 5 11 17 13 13 13 15 14
Thinking about the Liberal Democrats, do you think they...
Should spend more of their time criticising the Conservatives
: - 14 0 38 16 1 27 17 23 3 17 10 25 16 11 7 16 10 20 9 15 15 12
and their policies
Should spend more of their time criticising Labour a;g;:iiz 8 19 1 1 15 3 1 3 14 11 5 8 5 8 12 7 9 7 8 9 9 3
Should be equally critical of both the larger parties 47 56 36 64| 55 42 65 53 49 48 46 31 43 50 59 48 45 41 50 48 43 54
Not sure 32 24 24 19| 28 28 17 21 34 24 39 37 36 31 22 29 35 32 33 28 33 31
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think the Liberal Democrats are right or wrong to
propose revoking Article 50 and stopping Brexit
completely?
Are right to propose revoking Article 50 and stopping Brexit 28 3 45 721 10 22 48 50 5 27 28 39 33 23 18 33 21 33 29 24 24 39
completely
Are wrong to propose revoking Article 50 and StOpE(')”rngI;f;'; 54 |90 38 19|79 41 42| 35 81 | e0 48 | 41 43 62 70| 52 55| 47 56 57 53 46
Not sure 18 7 17 9 11 17 10 15 14 13 24 20 24 14 12 14 24 20 15 19 23 15
Do you think the amount Britain spends on the armed
forces is currently too much, not enough, or about the
right amount?
Too much 12 2 28 11 2 23 10 16 5 14 9 22 14 7 8 14 9 20 10 12 10 12
Not enough 42 66 22 32| 64 28 34 31 61 46 39 16 32 52 62 41 44 25 45 46 43 42
About the right amount 21 19 21 32|20 21 24 26 17 22 20 25 20 23 17 22 19 23 20 21 21 19
Don't know 25 13 29 25|13 28 32 27 17 18 33 38 34 18 12 23 28 33 25 21 25 28
How important, if at all, do you think Britain's NATO
membership is to our security?
Very important 41 52 36 56| 54 38 49 46 46 48 35 18 33 51 57 42 40 36 43 45 37 45
Fairly important 31 33 3 30|31 33 35 32 32 32 30 31 31 32 30 34 27 34 30 28 34 31
TOTAL IMPORTANT 72 85 70 86| 8 71 84 78 78 80 65 49 64 83 87 76 67 70 73 73 71 76
Not very important 4 4 6 2 2 5 6 4 4 6 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 6
Not important at all 2 0 3 2 0 3 0 2 1 2 2 3 3 1 1 1 3 2 2 2 2 1
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 6 4 9 4 2 8 6 6 5 8 4 7 7 5 5 5) 7 6 6 6 5 7
Don't know 22 11 22 10| 13 22 10 16 16 12 30 44 28 12 8 18 26 25 21 21 24 17
And how important, if at all, do you think Britain's nuclear
weapons are to our security?
Very important 27 | 46 14 25| 46 14 21 20 39 33 21 17 21 33 36 26 28 22 27 28 27 27
Fairly important 30 36 26 34|33 29 31 29 34 30 31 26 29 32 34 32 29 33 33 30 26 29
TOTAL IMPORTANT 57 82 40 59| 79 43 52 49 73 63 52 43 50 65 70 58 57 55 60 58 53 56
Not very important 14 6 24 18 5 21 27 21 7 16 11 21 15 12 10 15 11 12 14 13 14 15
Not important at all 10 3 18 9 3 15 6 12 5 11 8 8 13 7 7 11 8 13 6 7 13 17
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 24 9 42 27| 8 36 33 33 12 27 19 29 28 19 17 26 19 25 20 20 27 32
Don't know 20 9 18 14| 13 21 15 17 16 10 29 28 23 17 13 16 24 21 20 21 20 13
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How much confidence, if any, do you have in Boris
Johnson to look after Britain's security?
A lot of confidence 16 41 2 5 36 4 6 6 31 22 10 8 11 19 27 15 17 16 17 18 15 11
A fair amount of confidence 28 51 10 21| 46 15 23 21 40 30 27 20 22 35 36 28 28 24 33 27 28 23
TOTAL CONFIDENT 4 | 92 12 26| 82 19 29 27 71 52 37 28 33 54 63 43 45 40 50 45 43 34
Not very much confidence 19 4 27 30 1] 10 26 28 25 12 17 20 25 20 18 15 20 17 16 20 20 19 17
No confidence at all 25 1 53 40 3 45 40 40 8 22 28 26 32 21 16 28 22 34 19 25 24 38
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT 44 5 80 70| 183 71 68 65 20 39 48 51 52 39 31 48 39 50 39 45 43 55
Don't know 12 3 7 3 5 10 3 8 9 8 15 21 15 7 6 8 16 10 12 11 13 12
How much confidence, if any, do you have in Jeremy
Corbyn to look after Britain's security?
A lot of confidence 5 0 16 0 1 11 1 7 2 5 5 7 6 4 3 5 5 12 3 5 4 3
A fair amount of confidence 16 1 45 18 2 34 15 23 6 16 16 28 20 10 9 18 13 19 13 17 19 14
TOTAL CONFIDENT 21 1 61 18 3 45 16 30 8 21 21 35 26 14 12 23 18 31 16 22 23 17
Not very much confidence 21 14 21 29| 16 23 30 27 16 22 20 21 21 23 18 22 19 15 25 20 18 26
No confidence at all 46 82 5 47 | 78 19 50 31 69 48 44 18 35 56 67 44 48 44 47 48 43 44
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT 67 96 26 76| 94 42 80 58 85 70 64 39 56 79 85 66 67 59 72 68 61 70
Don't know 13 1 13 5 3 13 4 11 7 10 16 26 18 7 4 11 15 10 13 11 16 13
Do you think it would be right or wrong for the security
services to withhold sensitive security information from
Boris Johnson as Prime Minister?
Would be right for the security services to withhold mf:‘)rronrwnatr:?r: 23 10 35 31111 32 324 31 13 24 21 30 27 19 16 26 18 25 20 22 23 30
Would be wrong for the security services to withhold 52 | 75 41 48|71 41 48| 46 67 | 55 50 | 37 46 58 65| 51 53| 43 56 55 50 46
information from him
Don't know 25 15 25 21| 18 27 19 24 20 21 29 33 28 23 19 23 29 31 24 23 26 24
If Jeremy Corbyn were to become Prime Minister, do you
think it would be right or wrong for the security services to
withhold sensitive security information from him as Prime
Minister?
Would be right for the security services to withhold mf;)rrorrrlnatrl](i)r: 34 54 19 31|51 22 35 28 24 40 29 28 28 36 16 33 36 28 35 37 33 38
Would be wrong for the security services to withhold 41 | 33 58 50|35 51 46| 48 37 | 39 42 | 33 44 42 36| 44 36| 42 40 43 40 39
information from him
Don't know 25 13 23 19| 14 28 19 23 20 21 29 39 27 22 18 23 28 30 25 21 28 23
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If Britain were to negotiate a free trade deal with the
United States after Brexit, do you think this would or
would not be arisk to the NHS?
Would be a risk to the NHS 48 10 8 72|15 79 76 71 23 44 51 54 55 42 37 52 41 57 46 42 50 50
Would not be a risk to the NHS 30 68 5 12 | 60 7 14 15 51 39 22 19 23 33 45 29 31 22 32 35 28 24
Not sure 23 21 11 16| 25 14 9 14 26 17 28 27 23 24 18 19 27 22 22 24 22 25
How much, if at all, would you trust Boris Johnson to
defend the interests of the NHS in any trade negotiations
with the USA?
Trust a lot 10 27 1 4 23 2 2 4 19 13 7 6 6 10 19 9 12 8 13 12 8 5
Trust a fair amount 24 54 2 6 46 7 14 12 40 26 22 13 18 28 35 23 25 17 23 29 25 18
TOTAL TRUST 34 81 3 10 | 69 9 16 16 59 39 29 19 24 38 54 32 37 25 36 41 33 23
Would not trust a lot 14 8 11 27| 11 11 26 16 11 16 13 18 15 13 14 16 13 13 19 13 12 10
Would not trust at all 39 2 79 58 7 71 56 60 16 36 42 45 47 36 25 42 34 50 31 36 42 54
TOTAL NOT TRUST 53 10 90 85| 18 82 82 76 27 52 55 63 62 49 39 58 47 63 50 49 54 64
Don't know 13 8 6 5 13 8 1 8 14 9 16 18 14 13 7 11 16 13 14 11 13 13
How much, if at all, would you trust Jeremy Corbyn to
defend the interests of the NHS in any trade negotiations
with the USA?
Trust a lot 24 8 61 20 8 48 20 38 10 27 20 32 27 20 18 28 18 37 18 23 26 21
Trust a fair amount 23 19 25 32| 18 27 38 27 19 23 22 24 26 24 14 25 19 23 25 18 21 27
TOTAL TRUST a7 27 8 52| 26 75 58 65 29 50 42 56 53 44 32 53 37 60 43 41 a7 48
Would not trust a lot 11 12 4 19 | 13 5 18 10 12 11 11 11 9 10 15 11 11 10 10 12 11 14
Would not trust at all 27 50 3 21 | 47 9 20 15 43 26 28 13 19 33 42 23 32 17 29 29 28 23
TOTAL NOT TRUST 38 62 7 40 | 60 14 38 25 55 37 39 24 28 43 57 34 43 27 39 41 39 37
Don't know 16 11 7 7 14 11 4 10 16 12 19 21 20 13 10 13 20 14 18 17 14 15
Donald Trump is due to visit Britain next week... Do you
think it is or is not appropriate for President Trump to
comment on the British general election and which party
he would prefer to see win?
Is appropriate 12 20 6 7 17 6 12 7 18 18 6 15 13 11 10 12 11 10 12 12 13 9
Is not appropriate 76 72 87 87|75 86 85 87 70 71 82 67 72 79 87 79 73 78 76 i 75 79
Don't know 12 8 7 6 8 8 2 6 12 11 13 19 16 10 3 9 16 12 12 11 12 12
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Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | “® | con | Lab | “® | Remain | Leave | Male |Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 5064 | 65+ | ABC1| C2DE | London | ReStOF| Midlands Ty | scotiand
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think the Labour party is or is not institutionally
anti-Semitic?
Is institutionally anti-Semitic 35 69 7 32| 64 15 30 24 55 40 30 17 25 44 51 37 32 34 37 36 34 27
Is not institutionally anti-Semitic 31 100 70 33| 11 55 33 44 16 35 28 45 37 25 21 35 27 36 28 33 33 30
Not sure 34 21 23 35| 25 30 38 32 29 25 42 38 38 31 27 28 42 30 35 31 33 44
Do you think the Conservative party is or is not
institutionally Islamophobic?
Is institutionally Islamophobic 24 4 54 28 6 45 29 38 11 26 22 27 28 20 19 28 18 34 18 24 25 27
Is not institutionally Islamophobic 40 72 20 33|66 21 39 29 57 46 33 31 33 47 49 41 38 33 44 40 39 36
Not sure 37 24 27 39| 28 34 32 33 32 27 45 42 40 33 32 31 44 33 38 36 36 37
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YouGov Weighting Data

You

What the world thinks

YouGov weights GB political surveys by (1) age interlocked with gender and education, (2)
political attention (3) social grade (4) 2017 recalled vote interlocked with region and (5) EU
referendum recalled vote. Weighting targets are YouGov estimates, data sources used in the
calculation of targets are cited below. General election voting intention figures are additionally

weighted by likelihood to vote. The poll was carried out online.

All polls are subject to a wide range of potential sources of error. On the basis of the historical
record of the polls at recent general elections, there is a 9 in 10 chance that the true value of a
party’s support lies within 4 points of the estimates provided by this poll, and a 2 in 3 chance that

they lie within 2 points.

Unweighted no. Weighted no.
Age by Gender by Education (Labour Force
Survey and ONS Mid Year Estimates)

Men Over 65 194 176

Men 50-64 High education 52 50

Men 50-64 Mid education 82 79

Men 50-64 Low education 70 66

Men 25-49 High education 104 129

Men 25-49 Mid education 135 128

Men 25-49 Low education 58 92

Men Under 25 High education 18 15

Men Under 25 Mid & Low education 40 77
Women Over 65 232 212

Women 50-64 High education 46 47
Women 50-64 Mid education 92 91
Women 50-64 Low education 72 67
Women 25-49 High education 140 139
Women 25-49 Mid education 155 136
Women 25-49 Low education 84 82
Women Under 25 High education 20 18
Women Under 25 Mid & Low education 86 74

Political Attention (British Election Study face to
face element)

Low (0,1,2) 150 319

Medium (3-7) 1150 1008

High (8,9,10) 380 353

Social Grade (NRS and 2011 census)

AB 524 470

C1 473 487

C2 323 353

DE 360 370

EU Referendum Vote (Election Result)

Remain 784 647
Leave 648 692
Don't Know / Did Not Vote 248 341
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Target %

10.5%
3.0%
4.7%
3.9%
7.7%
7.6%
5.5%
0.9%
4.6%

12.6%
2.8%
5.4%
4.0%
8.3%
8.1%
4.9%
1.1%
4.4%

19.0%
60.0%
21.0%

28.0%
29.0%

21.0%
22.0%

38.3%
41.4%
20.3%



YouGov Weighting Data

You

What the world thinks

YouGov weights GB political surveys by (1) age interlocked with gender and education, (2)
political attention (3) social grade (4) 2017 recalled vote interlocked with region and (5) EU
referendum recalled vote. Weighting targets are YouGov estimates, data sources used in the
calculation of targets are cited below. General election voting intention figures are additionally

weighted by likelihood to vote. The poll was carried out online.

All polls are subject to a wide range of potential sources of error. On the basis of the historical
record of the polls at recent general elections, there is a 9 in 10 chance that the true value of a
party’s support lies within 4 points of the estimates provided by this poll, and a 2 in 3 chance that

they lie within 2 points.

Region by 2017 Vote (Election Result and ONS
Population estimates)

South Con 249 232
South Lab 147 129
South LD 52 47
South UKIP 11 8
South Oth 18 17
South DNV 108 128
London Con 44 52
London Lab 51 84
London LD 15 13
London Oth 7 5
London DNV 47 47
Midlands Con 115 104
Midlands Lab 94 86
Midlands LD 10 8
Midlands Oth 10 8
Midlands DNV 57 71
North Con 125 114
North Lab 164 160
North LD 17 15
North UKIP 8 8
North Oth 8 7
North DNV 94 106
Scotland Con 32 30
Scotland Lab 31 29
Scotland LD 9 7
Scotland SNP 45 40
Scotland Oth & DNV 23 39
Wales Con 23 22
Wales Lab 34 32
Wales LD 3 3
Wales PC 9 7
Wales Oth & DNV 20 22

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.

For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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13.8%
7.7%
2.8%
0.5%
1.0%
7.6%
3.1%
5.0%
0.8%
0.3%
2.8%
6.2%
5.1%
0.5%
0.5%
4.2%
6.8%
9.5%
0.9%
0.5%
0.4%
6.3%
1.8%
1.7%
0.4%
2.4%
2.3%
1.3%
1.9%
0.2%
0.4%
1.3%
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